GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3453
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2001

BUDGET ALLOCATION AND ACTUAL EXPENDITURE IN VARIOUS SCHEMES
PRENEET KAUR

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total budget &, location and actual expenditure on various schemes/ programmes under the plan of his Ministry during the last two years;

(b) the names of the schemes, pattern and amount of Central assistance proposed and spent by the Government during the said period; and

(c) the reasons for the budgetary provisions/ allocations have not been utilised and remained unspent during the aforesaid period in respect of any scheme?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRIJUAL ORAM) :

(@) and (b) A Statement showing revised allocation and expenditure on various schemes/ programmes of Ministry of Tribal Affairs during the last two years is attached.

(c) The reasons for non utilization of the budgetary provisions/allocations are as under :

(i) Non availability of matching share of the grant in the State Budget in respect of CentrallySponsored Schemes like Boys Hostels,Girls Hostels, Ashram Schools,etc.

(i) Non submission of utilization certificates for grants released in previous years.
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